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Organization Name Application Name
 FY 20/21 

Request 

Final

Score

Final

Rec

Tempe Community Action Agency  I-HELP Emergency Shelter $70,000 94.47 $66,136

Tempe Community Action Agency  Tempe Food Pantry $53,000 93.70 $49,661

A New Leaf La Mesita Family Homeless Shelter $50,000 90.90 $45,450

Circle the City  East Valley Neighborhood Partnership $36,000 90.86 $32,708

notMYkid Youth Prevention Education $15,000 90.70 $13,605

A New Leaf  East Valley Men's Center $40,000 90.50 $36,200

Tempe Community Council Tempe VITA Program $30,000 90.00 $27,000

Mountain Park Health Center  Medical Legal Partnership $68,440 88.90 $49,983

Child Crisis Arizona  Family Education $10,000 88.86 $7,294

Save the Family  Families, Adults, and Children's Empowerment Services $40,000 88.83 $29,143

Community Legal Services Legal Advocacy for Tempe $13,000 88.74 $9,441

Save the Family  Case Management $40,000 88.74 $29,050

Tempe Community Action Agency  Senior Nutrition Program $85,000 88.64 $61,540

Community Bridges Substance Use Disorder Treatment - Tempe $26,875 88.56 $19,400

Tempe Community Action Agency  Community Action Program (Homeless Prevention) $155,000 88.33 $111,045

Crisis Response Network  2-1-1 Arizona $2,500 88.26 $1,786

Child Crisis Arizona  Emergency Children's Placement Services $10,000 88.06 $7,099

The Salvation Army Tempe Emergency Assistance Program $40,000 87.94 $28,272

Tempe Community Action Agency  Neighbors Helping Neighbors Senior In-Home Care $42,000 87.87 $29,616

Lost Our Home Pet Foundation  Reducing Barriers to Human Services $20,000 87.06 $13,712

Tempe Impacts Education Foundation  Connecting with Kids $15,000 87.02 $10,268

United Food Bank  Emergency & Supplemental Food Assistance $20,000 86.99 $13,675

The Centers for Habilitation P.A.S.S. (Participation, Accessibility, Socialization, Sports) $7,500 86.74 $5,082

UMOM New Day Centers Emergency Shelter $100,000 86.69 $67,647

Best Buddies International City of Tempe Best Buddies Inclusion Project $25,000 86.54 $16,819

Paz de Cristo Community Center  Basic Needs Program $20,000 86.46 $13,420

Central Arizona Shelter Services Shelter and Supportive Services for Tempe $50,000 86.46 $33,541

Aster Aging (formerly East Valley Adult Resources)  Older Adult Support Services $15,000 86.30 $10,006

Maggie's Place The Elizabeth House: A Home for Pregnant, Homeless Women $30,000 85.88 $19,705

The Centers for Habilitation  Earning a Paycheck $20,000 85.77 $13,082

Junior Achievement of Arizona  Financial Literacy & Workforce Readiness for Tempe Students $10,000 85.40 $6,452

Newtown Community Development Corporation  Newtown Financial Capability and CLT Stewardship $39,000 85.16 $24,934

Teen Lifeline  Crisis Services $25,000 84.36 $15,497

Matthew's Crossing Food Bank  Meals to Grow $20,000 84.26 $12,351

Catholic Community Svcs dba Valley Center of the Deaf  Supporting Deaf Seniors $8,000 83.44 $4,779

Catholic Charities Community Services My Sister's Place:  Healing for Survivors of DV $25,000 83.10 $14,732

HA.P.I. “Speak to Integrate” $50,000 82.89 $29,205

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Valley Building Greater Futures for Tempe Youth and Teens $90,000 81.36 $49,228

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Arizona Tempe Mentoring Program $20,000 81.00 $10,764

Chrysalis Shelter for Victims of Domestic Violence Victim Services $5,000 80.56 $2,638

FSL  (Foundation for Senior Living) Restorative Therapy $23,925 80.17 $12,393

Area Agency on Aging, Region One Seniors Aging in Place $78,084 79.52 $39,218

UMOM New Day Centers Youth Outreach and Engagement $40,000 79.29 $19,865

Advocacy31nine  Educational Success for Foster Youth w/ Disabilities $60,000 77.76 $27,575

EMPACT-Suicide Prevention Center Building Resiliency in Youth $9,325 76.86 $4,082

Peer Solutions  Peer Solutions $15,000 75.90 $6,214

EMPACT-Suicide Prevention Center Survivors of Suicide $15,000 74.94 $5,863

Ability360 Independent Living Skills for Persons w/ Disabilities $65,656 74.54 $25,029

Higher Octave Healing Melodies for Us $8,249 72.38 $0

Purple Ribbon Council to Cut Out Domestic Abuse BLOOM IT UP Tempe $25,000 71.00 $0

Tempe Community Council  High-Risk Youth Resource Asset Mapping $10,000 69.84 $0

Mulligan's Manor Residential Group Home & Counseling Sves LBGTQ Community $40,000 69.38 $0

The Arc of Tempe  The Healthy Arc $25,000 59.96 $0

Believe I Can Academy  I C.A.N Camp Tuition Scholarships $24,960 59.94 $0

Homeward Bound  Family Services $8,800 45.28 $0

$1,890,314 $1,182,205



Organization Name Application Name
FY 19/20

Request

FY19/20

 Final

 FY 20/21 

Request 

Final

Score

Final

Rec

$0 $0 

Catholic Charities Community Services My Sister's Place:  Healing for Survivors of DV $0 $0 $25,000 83.10 $14,732

Chrysalis Shelter for Victims of DV Victim Services $5,000 $3,288 $5,000 80.56 $2,638

Sojourner Center
Emergency Shelter & Supportive Services for 

DV Victims
$20,000 $14,055

$30,000 $17,370

A New Leaf La Mesita Family Homeless Shelter $50,000 $38,392 $50,000 90.90 $45,450

A New Leaf  East Valley Men's Center $40,000 $31,114 $40,000 90.50 $36,200

Catholic Charities Community Services My Sister's Place (CDBG Funded) $25,000 $13,438

Central Arizona Shelter Services Shelter and Supportive Services for Tempe $50,000 $39,343 $50,000 86.46 $33,541

Circle the City  East Valley Neighborhood Partnership $36,000 $28,671 $36,000 90.86 $32,708

Community Bridges Substance Use Disorder Treatment - Tempe $13,438 $10,049 $26,875 88.56 $19,400

Community Bridges
Substance Use Disorder Treatment - Tempe

 (CDBG Funded)
$26,875 $13,437

Homeward Bound  Family Services $8,400 $5,583 $8,800 45.28 $0

Lost Our Home Pet Foundation  Reducing Barriers to Human Services $0 $0 $20,000 87.06 $13,712

Maggie's Place
The Elizabeth House:  A Home for Pregnant, 

Homeless Women
$0 $0 $30,000 85.88 $19,705

Maggie's Place
The Elizabeth House:  A Home for Pregnant, 

Homeless Women (CDBG Funded)
$25,000 $25,000

Paz de Cristo Community Center Basic Needs Program $20,000 $13,494 $20,000 86.46 $13,420

Tempe Community Action Agency  
Community Action Program (Homeless

Prevention)
$165,000 $139,913 $155,000 88.33 $111,045

Tempe Community Action Agency  I-HELP Emergency Shelter $65,000 $58,047 $70,000 94.47 $66,136

The Salvation Army Tempe Emergency Assistance Program $24,000 $14,943 $40,000 87.94 $28,272

UMOM New Day Centers Emergency Shelter $100,000 $49,408 $100,000 86.69 $67,647

UMOM New Day Centers Youth Outreach and Engagement $35,000 $21,967 $40,000 79.29 $19,865

$686,675 $507,101

Tempe Community Action Agency  
Neighbors Helping Neighbors Senior In-Home 

Care
$0 $0 $42,000 87.87 $29,616

$42,000 $29,616

Matthew's Crossing Food Bank Meals to Grow $20,000 $10,850 $20,000 84.26 $12,351

Tempe Community Action Agency  Tempe Food Pantry $50,000 $44,151 $53,000 93.70 $49,661

United Food Bank Emergency & Supplemental Food Assistance $20,000 $13,955 $20,000 86.99 $13,675

$93,000 $75,687

Child Crisis Arizona  Family Education $10,000 $7,268 $10,000 88.86 $7,294

Child Crisis Arizona  Emergency Children's Placement Services $10,000 $7,067 $10,000 88.06 $7,099

Mulligan's Manor 
Residential Group Home & Counseling Services 

LBGTQ Community
$50,000 $28,376 $40,000 69.38 $0

Teen Lifeline Crisis Services $20,000 $14,215 $25,000 84.36 $15,497

Tempe Impacts Education Foundation  Connecting w ith Kids $8,652 $5,863 $15,000 87.02 $10,268

$100,000 $40,158

$951,675 $669,932

Subtotal

Subtotal

TOTAL - Crisis

DISABILITIES

CRISIS

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

HOMELESSNESS

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

SENIORS

WORKING POOR

CHILDREN & YOUTH



Organization Name Application Name
FY 19/20

Request

FY19/20

 Final

 FY 20/21 

Request 

Final

Score

Final

Rec

$0 $0

$0 $0

Save the Family  
Families, Adults, and Children's Empow erment 

Services (FACES)
$40,000 $30,713 $40,000 88.83 $29,143

Save the Family  Case Management $40,000 $29,912 $40,000 88.74 $29,050

$80,000 $58,193

$0 $0

Community Legal Services Legal Advocacy for Tempe $13,000 $9,201 $13,000 88.74 $9,441

Crisis Response Network 2-1-1 Arizona $5,000 $2,006 $2,500 88.26 $1,786

EMPACT-Suicide Prevention Center Building Resiliency in Youth $9,000 $4,333 $9,325 76.86 $4,082

HA.P.I. “Speak to Integrate” $65,000 $0 $50,000 82.89 $29,205

Mountain Park Health Center Medical Legal Partnership $65,490 $30,280 $68,440 88.90 $49,983

$143,265 $94,497

$0 $0

$223,265 $152,690

Subtotal

TOTAL - Stability

Subtotal

Subtotal

WORKING POOR

Subtotal

CHILDREN & YOUTH

SELF-STABILITY

DISABILITIES

Subtotal

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

Subtotal

HOMELESSNESS





Organization Name Application Name
FY 19/20

Request

FY19/20

 Final

 FY 20/21 

Request 

Final

Score

Final

Rec

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Arizona Tempe Mentoring Program $0 $0 $20,000 81.00 $10,764

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Valley Building Greater Futures for Tempe Youth and Teens $100,000 $60,258 $90,000 81.36 $49,228

Child Crisis Arizona  Family Education $10,000 $7,268 $10,000 88.86 $7,294

Child Crisis Arizona  Emergency Children's Placement Services $10,000 $7,067 $10,000 88.06 $7,099

EMPACT-Suicide Prevention Center Survivors of Suicide $15,000 $8,062 $15,000 74.94 $5,863

Junior Achievement of Arizona  
Financial Literacy & Workforce Readiness for Tempe 

Students
$10,000 $6,346 $10,000 85.40 $6,452

Mulligan's Manor 
Residential Group Home & Counseling Svcs LBGTQ 

Community
$50,000 $28,376 $40,000 69.38 $0

notMYkid Youth Prevention Education $15,000 $9,880 $15,000 90.70 $13,605

Peer Solutions  Peer Solutions $15,000 $5,568 $15,000 75.90 $6,214

Purple Ribbon Council to Cut Out Domestic Abuse BLOOM IT UP Tempe $30,000 $17,777 $25,000 71.00 $0

Teen Lifeline  Crisis Services $20,000 $14,215 $25,000 84.36 $15,497

Tempe Community Council  High-Risk Youth Resource Asset Mapping $0 $0 $10,000 69.84 $0

Tempe Impacts Education Foundation  Connecting with Kids $8,652 $5,863 $15,000 87.02 $10,268

$300,000 $132,284

Ability360 Independent Living Skills for Persons w/ Disabilities $27,486 $18,489 $65,656 74.54 $25,029

Advocacy31nine  Educational Success for Foster Youth w/ Disabilities $38,000 $17,189 $60,000 77.76 $27,575

Believe I Can Academy  I C.A.N Camp Tuition Scholarships $25,000 $0 $24,960 59.94 $0

Best Buddies International City of Tempe Best Buddies Inclusion Project $25,000 $15,565 $25,000 86.54 $16,819

FSL  (Foundation for Senior Living) Restorative Therapy $18,496 $8,830 $23,925 80.17 $12,393

Higher Octave Healing Melodies for Us $15,000 $9,016 $8,249 72.38 $0

The Arc of Tempe  The Healthy Arc $0 $0 $25,000 59.96 $0

The Centers for Habilitation P.A.S.S. (Participation, Accessibility, Socialization, Sports) $30,000 $15,824 $7,500 86.74 $5,082

The Centers for Habilitation  Earning a Paycheck $15,000 $7,687 $20,000 85.77 $13,082

$260,290 $99,980

Catholic Charities Community Services My Sister's Place:  Healing for Survivors of DV $0 $0 $25,000 83.10 $14,732

Chrysalis Shelter for Victims of DV Victim Services $5,000 $3,288 $5,000 80.56 $2,638

$30,000 $17,370

A New Leaf  East Valley Men's Center $40,000 $31,114 $40,000 90.50 $36,200

A New Leaf La Mesita Family Homeless Shelter $50,000 $38,392 $50,000 90.90 $45,450

Central Arizona Shelter Services Shelter and Supportive Services for Tempe $50,000 $39,343 $50,000 86.46 $33,541

Circle the City  East Valley Neighborhood Partnership $36,000 $28,671 $36,000 90.86 $32,708

Community Bridges Substance Use Disorder Treatment - Tempe $13,438 $10,049 $26,875 88.56 $19,400

Homeward Bound  Family Services $8,400 $5,583 $8,800 45.28 $0

Lost Our Home Pet Foundation  Reducing Barriers to Human Services $0 $0 $20,000 87.06 $13,712

Maggie's Place
The Elizabeth House: A Home for Pregnant, Homeless 

Women
$0 $0 $30,000 85.88 $19,705

Paz de Cristo Community Center  Basic Needs Program $20,000 $13,494 $20,000 86.46 $13,420

Save the Family  Case Management $40,000 $29,912 $40,000 88.74 $29,050

Save the Family
Families, Adults, and Children's Empowerment 

Services
$40,000 $30,713 $40,000 88.83 $29,143

Tempe Community Action Agency  Community Action Program (Homeless Prevention) $165,000 $139,913 $155,000 88.33 $111,045

Tempe Community Action Agency  I-HELP Emergency Shelter $65,000 $58,047 $70,000 94.47 $66,136

The Salvation Army Tempe Emergency Assistance Program $24,000 $14,943 $40,000 87.94 $28,272

UMOM New Day Centers Emergency Shelter $100,000 $49,408 $100,000 86.69 $67,647

UMOM New Day Centers Youth Outreach and Engagement $35,000 $21,967 $40,000 79.29 $19,865

$766,675 $565,294

HOMELESSNESS

TOTAL - Homelessness

CHILDREN & YOUTH

TOTAL - Children & Youth

DISABILITIES

TOTAL - Disabilities

SEXUAL AND DOMESTIC VIOLENCE SURVIVORS

TOTAL - Sexual and Domestic Violence Survivors



Organization Name Application Name
FY 19/20

Request

FY19/20

 Final

 FY 20/21 

Request 

Final

Score

Final

Rec

Area Agency on Aging, Region One Seniors Aging in Place $92,000 $30,271 $78,084 79.52 $39,218

Aster Aging (formerly East Valley Adult Resources)  Older Adult Support Services $10,000 $3,722 $15,000 86.30 $10,006

Catholic Community Svcs dba Valley Center of the Deaf  Supporting Deaf Seniors $7,500 $4,857 $8,000 83.44 $4,779

Tempe Community Action Agency  Neighbors Helping Neighbors Senior In-Home Care $0 $0 $42,000 87.87 $29,616

Tempe Community Action Agency  Senior Nutrition Program $120,000 $93,342 $85,000 88.64 $61,540

$228,084 $145,159

Community Legal Services Legal Advocacy for Tempe $13,000 $9,201 $13,000 88.74 $9,441

Crisis Response Network  2-1-1 Arizona $5,000 $2,006 $2,500 88.26 $1,786

EMPACT-Suicide Prevention Center Building Resiliency in Youth $9,000 $4,333 $9,325 76.86 $4,082

HA.P.I. “Speak to Integrate” $65,000 $0 $50,000 82.89 $29,205

Matthew's Crossing Food Bank  Meals to Grow $20,000 $10,850 $20,000 84.26 $12,351

Mountain Park Health Center  Medical Legal Partnership $65,490 $30,280 $68,440 88.90 $49,983

Newtown Community Development Corporation  Newtown Financial Capability and CLT Stewardship $39,000 $27,211 $39,000 85.16 $24,934

Tempe Community Action Agency  Tempe Food Pantry $50,000 $44,151 $53,000 93.70 $49,661

Tempe Community Council Tempe VITA Program $28,000 $21,780 $30,000 90.00 $27,000

United Food Bank  Emergency & Supplemental Food Assistance $20,000 $13,955 $20,000 86.99 $13,675

$305,265 $222,118

GRAND TOTAL $1,890,314 $1,182,205

SENIORS

TOTAL - Seniors

WORKING POOR

TOTAL - Working Poor
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Provides men and women with developmental disabilities the opportunity for 
independence and quality of life by participating and accessibility through social 
and sports activities.
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Question # Description 
On a scale of 1 to 5 

where… 

1 
Rank to what extent this program addresses a 
human service need.  

1 is "Does Not" and 
5 is "Significantly" 

2 
Rank to what extent this program is currently 
collaborates with other stakeholders to meet the 
needs of their program participants. 

1 is "Does Not" and 
5 is "Extensively" 

3 
Rank the extent to which the agency provides 
well-trained and qualified staff to execute the 
program.   

1 is "Does Not" and 
5 is "Strong" 

4 
Rank to what extent this application makes a 
case for program need in Tempe. 

1 is "Does Not" and 
5 is "Extensively" 

5 
Rank to what extent this program is accessible 
to Tempe residents. 

1 is "Is Not 
Accessible" and 

5 is "Is Accessible in 
Tempe" 

6 
Rank to what extent this program is serves a 
reasonable number of Tempe clients respective 
to the service offered.   

1 is "Is Not" and 5 is 
"Is Located in Tempe" 

7 Rank the program impact to the program cost. 
1 is "Poor" and 5 is "A 
Significant Number" 

8 
Rank to what extent this program’s outcomes 
are clearly stated and measurable. 

1 is "Are Not" and 
5 is "All Are" 

9 
Rank to what extent the indicators are specific 
and quantifiable. 

1 is "Poor" and 
5 is "Superior” 

10 

Rank the quality of this application, based on 
program design, answering the questions 
clearly, making a case for the need for this 
program in Tempe. 

1 is "Poor" and 
5 is "Superior" 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Agency Review Financial Review 2020 – Scoring Sheet 

To complete your score, please see these documents in ZoomGrants under the Documents Tab: 

• List of Assurances 

• Certification Form 

• Financial Review Worksheet 

• Management Letter/Auditor Recommendations 

• IRS Form 990 

• Balance Sheet 

• Agency Budget 

• Other 
 

 
1. Relative to the agency’s current financial 

operating status:   
a. Were revenues greater than 

expenses?  Less than expenses – 0, Break-
even – 1, Yes greater than – 2 

b. Was there a significant change year-over-
year in the agency’s net assets?  Yes – less 
than prior year 0, About the same – 1, Yes 
– greater than prior year 2 

c. By reviewing the Statement of Functional 
Expenses (Part IX), what is the ratio of 
management and fundraising expenses to 
total expenses?  > 25% - 0, 16-24% - 1, < 
16% - 2 

 

 
SCORE 

 
a. 
 
b. 
 
c. 
 
 
 
 

 

 
2. Relative to the agency’s risk profile and the 

diversity of funding sources, review Part VIII of the 
990 (as well as other available documentation) to 
try and ascertain various sources of revenue: 2 or 
fewer – 0, 3-4 sources – 1, 5+ sources – 2 

 

 

 
3. Relative to the agency’s internal controls and 

financial oversight, see if there are audited 
financial statements provided:  Qualified audit – 0, 
No audit – 1, Unqualified audit - 2 

 

 

Total Score 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
Please enter any questions you wish the agency to answer at their scheduled interview. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Comments: 

 

Completed by: _________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Date: ____________________ 
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